
 

Chamber of the Pradhan 14 No. Kamalabari II Gram Panchayat,Raiganj,Uttar Dinajpur 

Office of the 

14 No. KAMALABARI-II GRAM PANCHAYAT 
Chhatparua,Karnajora,Raiganj, Dist. Uttar Dinajpur. 

 
 

 
NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER  

NO: 14/2023-2024 

The Pradhan, Kamalabari_II G.P. Raiganj Uttar Dinajpur invites e-tender/Quotation from reliable 
and bonafide contractors/suppliers for  the works as specified below under 15th FC Tied  Fund (Submission of 
Bid through online). 
1. Details of Scheme:- 

 Sl No Name Of the Scheme 
Sour
ce of 
Fund 

Estimated 
Amount(i

n Rs.) 

Earnest 
Money(in 

Rs.) 

Participa
tion 

Charge(i
n Rs.) 

Work 
Completi
on Period 

Required 
Credential(sim

ilar Work) 

1 
INSTALATION OF SOLER BASED  WATER 
RESERVER WITH WATER PURIFIER NEAR 
MIRUAL FP SCHOOL AT MIRUAL SANSAD 
UNDER KAMALABARI-II GP 

15th 
FC 
Tied 

349815.00 7000.00 500.00 45 Days 
Credential 
Similar nature 
work 60% 

2 
INSTALATION OF SOLER BASED SUB 
MERSIBLE PUMP WITH OVER HEAD TANK 
FOR DRIKING WATER AT MISSION MORE AT 
CHHOTPARAUA SANSAD KAMALABARI-II 
GRAM PANCHAYAT 

15th 
FC 
Tied 279960.00 5600.00 500.00 45 Days 

Credential 
Similar nature 
work 60% 

1. A. In the event of e-filing, intending bidder may download the tender documents from the website : 
https://wbtenders.gov.in directly with the help of Digital Signature Certificate also to be documented through e-filling. 

2. Both Technical Bid and Financial Bid are to be submitted in Technical Folder and in Financial Folder respectively duly 
digitally signed in the website: https://wbtenders.gov.in. 

3. Both Technical Bid and Financial Bid should be submitted online on or before 16.12.2023 upto  02.00  P.M. 
4. The Financial Bid of the prospective tenderer will be considered only if the Technical Bid of the tenderer found qualified 

by the “Tender Committee”, formed by the 14No.  Kamalabari  II Gram Panchayat, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur. The decision of 
the “Tender Committee” will be final and absolute in this respect. The list  of the Qualified Bidders will be displayed in the 
website and also in the Notice Board of the office of the Pradhan Kamalabari  II Gram Panchayat , Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur. 
 

5. Bid shall remain valid for a period not less than 120 (One Hundred Twenty) days after the dead line date for Financial 
Bid submission. If the bidder withdraws the bid during the validity period of bid, the earnest money as deposited will be 
forfeited forthwith without assigning any reason there of  
 

6. Date and Time Schedule :-  

Sl. No. Activity Date and Time 
1 Date of uploading of NIeT & Other Documents online (Publishing Date) 06/12/2023 at 11.00 A.M 

2 Documents download start date (Online) 06/12/2023 at 11.00 A.M 
3 Documents download end date (Online) 16/12/2023 at 02.00 P.M 
4 Bid submission start date (Online) 06/12/2023 at 11.00 A.M 
5 Bid submission closing date (Online) 16/12/2023 at 02.00 P.M 
6 Bid opening date for Technical Proposals (Online) after 18/12/2023 at 02.00 P.M 
7 Uploading of Technical Bid Evaluation Sheet To be notified later 
8 Bid opening date for Financial Proposals (Online) To be notified later 
9 Uploading of Financial Bid Evaluation Sheet To be notified later 

 
7. LOCATION OF CRITICAL EVENT                                                                                                               

Bid Opening – 
 

8. Participation Charge and EMD::Necessary cost of tender fees have to be deposited in A/C NO-
11193902971, S.B.I, KARNAJORA IFSC-SBIN0001654  through  NEFT/RTGS  in favour of 
the 14 NO KAMALABARI-II G.P ,  

9. The Bidder, at his own responsibility and risk is encouraged to visit and examine the site of works 
and its surrounding and obtain all information that may be necessary for preparing the Bid and 

Memo. No. 366/K-II /GP/ 15th FC /2023                                                                              Dated – 05.12.2023 












